FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI

(1) (2) (3)

Une Account

No. Number Description

OPERATING REVENUES

2 440-447 REVENUES FROM SALES

3 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES:

4 451 Misc. Service Revenues

5 454 Rent from Electric Property

6 455 Interdepartmental Rental

7 456 Other Electric Revenues

8 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

9 447 SALES TO NON-ASSOCIATED COMPANIES

10 TOTAL REVENUES

11 OPERATION AND MNNTENANCE EXPENSES

12 STEAM POWER GENERATION

13 OPERATION EXPENSE:

14 500 Supervision & Engineering

15 501 Fuel (Net)

16 502 Steam

17 505 Bectric

18 506 Miscellaneous Steam

19 507 Rents

20 509 Allowances

21 TOTAL OPERATION

22 MAINTENANCE EXPENSE:

23 510 Supervision & Engineering

24 511 Structures
25 512 Boiler Plant

26 513 Electric Plant

27 514 Miscellaneous Steam

28 TOTAL MAINTENANCE

29 TOTAL STEAM POWER GENERATION

Supporting Schedules:

EXPLANATION: Provide jurisdictional faders for net
operating income for the test year, and the prior year if
the test year is projected.

($000's)

(4) (5) (6) (7)
Total Total Adjusted

Adjusted Unit Power Utility Net Jurisdictional

Utility Sales of UPS Amount

510,734 0 510,734 498,493

4,789 0 4,789 4,789

6,335 0 6,335 6,314

0 0 0 0

15,800 0 15,800 11,928

26,924 0 26,924 23,031

65,602 58,261 7,341 7,127

603,260 58,261 544,999 528,651

11,719 282 11,437 11,096

6,543 471 6,072 5,895

8,271 1,320 6,951 6,746

4,131 208 3,923 3,807

15,224 823 14,401 13,972

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

45,888 3,104 42,784 41,516

9,886 651 9,235 8,960

5,707 330 5,377 5,217

28,745 5,020 23,725 23,031

8,437 708 7,729 7,503

3,132 258 2,874 2,788

55,907 6,967 48,940 47,499

101,795 10,071 91,724 89,015

Type of Data Shown:
X Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14 -

Prior Year Ended 12/31/13

Historical Year Ended 12/31/12

Witness: M. T. O'Sheasy

(8)

Jurisdictional

Separation

Factor

0.9760325

1.0000000

0.9966851

0.0000000

0.7549367

0.8554078

0.9708487

0.9700036

0.9701845

0.9708498

0.9705078

0.9704308

0.9702104

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.9703628

0.9702220

0.9702436

0.9707482

0.9707595

0.9700765

0.9705558

0.9704657

Recap Schedules:

l�
�

Schedule C-4 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS- NET OPERATING INCOME Page 2 of 6

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI

(1) (2) (3)

Line Account
No. Number Description

OTHER POWER GENERATION

2 OPERATING EXPENSE:

3 546 Supervision
4 547 Energy

5 547 Fuel (Net)
6 548 Generation
7 549 Miscellaneous

8 Total Operation
9 MAINTENANCE EXPENSE:

10 551 Supervision & Engineering
11 552 Structures
12 553 Generating & Sectric Equipment
13 554 Miscellaneous
14 Total Maintenance Expense
15 TOTAL OTHER POWER GENERATION
16 555 PURCHASED POWER

17 556 SYSTEM CONTROL & LOAD DISPATCH

18 557 OTHER EXPENSES

19 TOTAL PRODUCTION
20 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE

21 OPERATIONS:
22 560 Supervision & Engineering

23 561 Load Dispatching
24 562 Station Expenses
25 563 Overhead Lines

26 564 Underground Lines

27 565 Transmission of Elec.
28 566 Miscellaneous

29 567 Rents

30 Total Operation

Supporting Schedules:

EXPLANATION: Provide jurisdictional factors for net
operating income for the test year, and the prior year if
the test year is projected.

($000's)

(4) (5) (6) (7)
Total Total Adjusted

Adjusted Unit Power Utility Net Jurisdictional
Utility Sales of UPS Amount

1,701 0 1,701 1,650
580 0 580 563

0 0 0 0

528 0 528 512

848 0 848 823

3,657 0 3,657 3,548

296 0 296 287

0 0 0 0
6,665 0 6,665 6,466

524 0 524 508

7,485 0 7,485 7,261
11,142 0 11,142 10,809

0 0 0 0

1,817 0 1,817 1,763

2,054 0 2,054 1,993

116,808 10,071 106,737 103,580

1,609 1 1,608 1,560

3,526 2 3,524 3,419

43 0 43 42

191 0 191 185

0 0 0 0

(301) 0 (301) (292)
1,038 1 1,037 1,006

165 0 165 160

6,271 4 6,267 6,080

Type of Data Shown:
X Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14

-

Prior Year Ended 12/31/13
Historical Year Ended 12/31/12

Witness: M. T. O'Sheasy

(8)

Jurisdictional

Separation

Factor

0.9701833

0.9708345

0.0000000

0.9701833

0.9701833

0.9701941

0.9701833

0.9701833

0.9701425

0.9694656

0.9700735

0.9701131

0.0000000

0.9702807

0.9701833
0.9704226

0.9701493

0.9701833

0.9767442

0.9685864

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.9701061

0.9696970

0.9701612

Recap Schedules:

l�
�·

Schedule C-4 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS- NET OPERATING INCOME Page 3of 6

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide jurisdictional factors for net
operating income for the test year, and the prior year if

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY the test year is projected.

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI

($000's)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Total Total Adjusted
Line Account Adjusted Unit Power Utility Net Jurisdictional
No. Number Description Utility Sales of UPS Amount

1 MAINTENANCE:
2 568 Supervision & Engineering 1,052 0 1,052 1,021

3 569 Structures 1,003 0 1,003 973

4 570 Station Equipment 830 0 830 811

5 571 Overhead Lines 4,479 0 4,479 4,345

6 573 Miscellaneous 102 0 102 99

7 Total Maintenance Expense 7,466 0 7,466 7,249

8 TOTAL TRANSMISSION 13,737 4 13,733 13,329

9 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE
10 OPERATION:
11 580 Supervision & Engineering 6,768 0 6,768 6,762

12 581 Load Dispatching 902 0 902 902

13 582 Station Expenses 308 0 308 303

14 583 Overhead Lines 2,579 0 2,579 2,579

15 584 Underground Lines 739 0 739 739

16 585 Street Lighting 598 0 598 598
17 586 Meters 2,627 0 2,627 2,624

18 587 Customer Installations 1,331 0 1,331 1,331

19 588 Miscellaneous 4,363 0 4,363 4,360
20 589 Rents 0 0 0 0

21 Total Operation 20,215 0 20,215 20,198

Supporting Schedules:

�����--��������������������----������- -----·

Type of Data Shown:
X Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14

-
Prior Year Ended 12/31113
Historical Year Ended 12/31/12

Witness: M. T. O'Sheasy

(8)

Jurisdictional

Separation
Factor

0.9705323

0.9700897

o.9n1084

0.9700826

0.9705882

0.9709349

0.9705818

0.9991135

1.0000000

0.9837662

1.0000000

1.0000000

1.0000000

0.9988580

1.0000000

0.9993124

0.0000000

0.9991590

Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-4 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS· NET OPERATING INCOME Page 4 of 6

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide jurisdictional factors for net Type of Data Shown:
operating income for the test year, and the prior year if X Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14

-

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY the test year is projected. Prior Year Ended 12131/13
Historical Year Ended 12131/12

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI Witness: M. T. O'Sheasy
($COO's)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Total Total Adjusted Jurisdictional

Line Account Adjusted Unit Power Utility Net Jurisdictional Separation

No. Number Description Utility Sales of UPS Amount Factor

MAINTENANCE:

2 590 Supervision & Engineering 3,664 0 3,664 3,660 0.9989083

3 591 Structures 28 0 28 'Zl 0.9642857

4 592 Station Equipment 962 0 962 946 0.9833680

5 593 Overflead Unes 13,075 0 13,075 13,075 1.0000000

6 594 Underground Unes 1,897 0 1,897 1,897 1.0000000

7 595 Une Transformers 1,001 0 1,001 1,001 1.0000000

8 596 Street Ughtlng 597 0 597 597 1.0000000

�� 9 597 Meters 159 0 159 159 1.0000000

= 10 598 Miscellaneous 472 0 472 472 1.0000000

11 Total Maintenance Expense 21,855 0 21,855 21,834 0.9990391

12 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 42,070 0 42,070 42,032 0.9990967

13 901-905 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE 21,986 0 21,986 21,807 0.9918585

14 904 UNCOLLECTIBLE EXPENSE 3,809 0 3,809 3,809 1.0000000

15 TOTAL CUST ACCTS EXP & UNCOLL EXP 25,795 0 25,795 25,616 0.9930607

16 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE

17 907/911 Supervision 1,829 0 1,829 1,829 1.0000000

18 908/912 Customer Assistance 14,564 0 14,564 14,564 1.0000000

19 909/913 Informational & Instructional Advertising 1,232 0 1,232 1,232 1.0000000

20 910 Miscellaneous 190 0 190 190 1.0000000

21 Energy Conservation Costs 0 0 0 0 0.0000000

22 TOTAL CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE 17,815 0 17,815 17,815 1.0000000

23 920·932 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSE 96,192 2,617 93,575 91,636 0.9792787

24 904 LESS: UNCOLLECTIBLE EXPENSE 3,809 0 3,809 3,809 1.0000000

25 TOTAL A&G EXP LESS UNCOLL EXP 92,383 2,617 89,766 87,8?:1 0.9783994

26 TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXP 308,608 12,692 295,916 290,199 0.9806803

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-4 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS- NET OPERATING INCOME Page 5 of 6

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide jurisdictional factors for net Type of Data Shown:
operating income for the test year, and the prior year if X Projected Test Year Ended 12131/14

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY the test year is projected.
-

Prior Year Ended 12131113
Historical Year Ended 12131/12

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI 'Witness: M. T. O'Sheasy
($000's)

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Total Total Adjusted Jurisdictional

Line Account Adjusted Unit Power Utility Net Jurisdictional Separation
No. Number Description Utility Sales of UPS Amount Factor

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
2 300-346 PRODUCTION PLANT 52,105 1,n1 44,334 43,01 2 0.9701 809

3 TRANSMISSION PLANT
4 350 Easements & Rights-of-Way 21 1 0 21 1 205 0.971 5640
5 352 Structures & Improvements 1 97 0 1 97 1 92 0.97461 93
6 353 Station Equipment 3,896 1 1 9  3,7n 3,692 o.9n4954
7 354 Towers and FIXIures 767 0 767 744 0.9701 833

l� 8 355 Poles and Fixtures 5,796 0 5,796 5,623 0.9701 833

... 1 9 356 OVerhead Conductors and Devices 2,1 38 0 2,138 2,074 0.9701 833
1 0  358 Underground Conductors and Devices 254 0 254 246 0.9701 833
1 1  359 Roads and Trails 5 0 5 5 0.9701 833
1 2  TOTAL TRANSMISSION 1 3,264 1 1 9  1 3,145 1 2,781 0.9723089

1 3  DISTRIBUTION PLANT
1 4  360 Easements & Rights-of-Way 1 3  0 1 3  1 3  1 .0000000
1 5  361 Structures and Improvements 441 0 441 433 0.981 8594
1 6  362 Station Equipment 5,1 91 0 5,1 91 5,107 0.98381 81
1 7  364 Poles, Towers and Fixtures 6,281 0 6,281 6,281 1 .0000000
1 8  365 OVerhead Conductors and Devices 4,398 0 4,398 4,398 1 .0000000
1 9  366 Underground Conduits 1 4  0 1 4  1 4  1 .0000000
20 367 Underground Conductors and Devices 4,533 0 4,533 4,533 1 .0000000
21 368 Une Transformers 9,621 0 9,621 9,621 1 .0000000
22 369 Services 2,838 0 2,838 2,838 1.0000000
23 370 Meters 4,485 0 4,485 4,4n 0.99821 63
24 373 Street Ughting 2,871 0 2,871 2,871 1 .0000000
25 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 40,686 0 40,686 40,586 0.9975422

26 389-398 GENERAL PLANT 8,347 85 8,262 8,126 0.9835391

27 TOTAL DEPRECIATION 1 14,402 7,975 1 06,427 1 04,505 0.981 9407

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-4 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS - NET OPERATING INCOME Page 6 of 6

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide jurisdictional factors for net Type of Data Shown:
operating income for the test year, and the prior year if X Projected Test Year Ended 12/31114

-

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY the test year is projected. Prior Year Ended 12131/13

Historical Year Ended 12/31/12

DOCKET NO.: 13014Q-EI Witness: M. T. O'Sheasy
($000's)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Total Total Adjusted Jurisdictional

Une Account Adjusted Unit Power Utility Net Jurisdictional Separation

No. Number Description Utility Sales of UPS Amount Factor

404 AMORT. OF INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1,224) (330) (894) (878) 0.9821029

2 407 OTHER AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0.0000000

3 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

4 408 Real and Personal Property Taxes 26,010 915 25,095 24,515 0.9768878

5 408 Payroll Taxes 6,917 204 6,713 6,599 0.9830180

l�
6 408 Revenue Taxes 402 0 402 402 1.0000000

- 7 408 Other 412 0 412 401 0.9733010
....

8 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 33,741 1,119 32,622 31,917 0.9783888

9 EXPENSES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 455,527 21,456 434,071 425,743 0.9808142

10 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE INC. TAXES 147,733 36,805 110,928 102,908 0.9277009

11 409 TOTAL INCOME TAXES 41,601 12,227 29,374 26,549 0.9038265

12 NET OPERATING INCOME 106,132 24,578 81,554 76,359 0.9362999

SUpporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-5 OPERATING REVENUES DETAIL Page 1 of 3
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of operating revenue by primary Type of Data Shown:

account for the test year. Provide the per books amounts and the _lLProjected Test Year Ended 12131/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY adjustments required to adjust the per books amounts to reflect --

Prior Year Ended 12/31/13
the requested test year operating revenues. __ Historical Year Ended 12/31112

Witness: S. D. Ritenour
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI ($000's}

Adjustments
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) m (8} (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

Une Acct Per Non- Electric Franchise Adjusted
No. No. Account Title Books Utility Utility Fuel PPCC ECCR ECRC Fees& UPS Other Total Total

C4H5} GAT m thru (13} (6}-(14}

SALES OF ELEQTRICITY

2 440 Residential Sales 682,735 682,735 249,394 33,695 12,423 70,338 17,071 382,921 299,814
3 442 Commercial Sales 433,757 433,757 194,088 18,262 9,782 43,366 10,845 276,343 157,414
4 442 Industrial Sales 170,971 170,971 81,921 8,235 4,140 34,259 4,275 132,830 38,141
5 444 Public Street & Highway Ughting 5,939 5,939 1,213 48 60 1,349 148 2,818 3,121
6 445 Other Sales to Public Authorities
7 446 Sales to Railroads & Railways
8 448 Interdepartmental Sales

.. �
9 Total Sales to Ultimate Consumers 1,293,402 1,293,402 526,616 60,240 26,405 149,312 32,339 794,912 498,490

10 447 Sales for Resale 2091872 209,872 124,507 21914 4,605 58,261 190,287 191585
= 11 TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 1,503,274 1,503,274 651,123 63,154 26,405 153,917 32,339 58,261 985,199 518,075

12 449.1 (Less) Provision for Rate Refunds
13 TOTAL REVENUE NET OF REFUND PROVISION 1,503,274 115031274 651,123 63,154 261405 153,917 32,339 58,261 985,199 5181075

14 OTHER OP�RATING REVENUES
15 450 Forfeited Discounts
16 451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 47,036 47,036 42,247 42,247 4,789
17 453 Sales of Water and Water Power
18 454 Rent from Electric Property 6,331 6,331 6,331
19 455 Interdepartmental Rents
20 456 Deferred Fuel Revenue
21 456 Unbilled Revenue
22 456 Other Electric Revenues (In Detail) 15,804 15804 15,804
23 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 69,171 69171 42,247 42 247 26,924

24 TOTAL ELECTRIC OPERATING REVENUES 1!572,445 1,572,445 651,123 63,154 26,405 153,917 74,586 58,261 1,027,446 544,999

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: C-1, C-21

Schedule C-5 OPERATING REVENUES DETAIL Page 2 of 3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of operating revenue by primary Type of Data S hown:
account for the test year. Provide the per books amounts and the __ Projected Test Year Ended 12131/14

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY adjustments required to adjust the per books amounts to reflect ___lLPrior Year Ended 12/31/13
the requested test year operating revenues. __ Historical Year Ended 12/31/12

Witness: S. D. Ritenour
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI {$000's}

Adjustments
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) m {81 {91 {10} (111 (121 (131 (141 (15)

Une Acct Per Non- Electric Franchise Adjusted
No. No. Account Title Books Ublity Utility Fuel PPCC ECCR ECRC Fees& UPS Other Total Total

(4H5} GRT m thru {131 (6H141

SALE;S OF ELECTRICITY

2 440 Residential Sales 629,409 629,409 209,077 26,013 12,259 67,451 15,738 330,538 298,871
3 442 Commercial Sales 410,486 410,486 180,178 14,098 9,489 41,710 10,263 255,738 154,748
4 442 Industrial Sales 162,907 162,907 77,290 6,358 4,083 33,032 4,073 124,836 38,071
5 444 Public Street & Highway Ughting 5,813 5,813 1,142 37 60 1,308 145 2,692 3,121
6 445 Other Sales to Public Authorities
7 446 Sales to Railroads & Railways
8 448 Interdepartmental Sales
9 Total Sales to Ultimate Consumers 1,208,615 1,208,615 467,687 46,506 25,891 143,501 30,219 713,804 494,811

;.;
10 447 Sales for Resale 2061423 2081423 125,182 301 4,329 58,195 188,007 18,416

.-. 11 TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 1,415,038 1,415,038 592,869 46,807 25,891 147,830 30,219 58,195 901,811 513,227
._. 12 449.1 (Less) Provision for Rate Refunds

13 TOTAL REVENUE NET OF REFUND PROVISION 1,4151038 1,4151038 592,869 461807 25.891 1471830 301219 58,195 901,811 513,227

14 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES
15 450 Forfeited Discounts
16 451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 44,080 44,080 39,349 39,349 4,731
17 453 Sales of Water and Water Power
18 454 Rent from Electric Property 6,227 6,227 6,227
19 455 Interdepartmental Rents
20 456 Deferred Fuel Revenue 27,043 27,043 27,043 27,043
21 456 Unbilled Revenue
22 456 Other Electric Revenues (In Detail) 15,352 15,352 15,352
23 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 92,702 92,702 27,043 39,349 66,392 26,310

24 TOTAL ELECTRIC OPERATING REVENUES 11507z140 1,507,740 619.912 46,807 25,891 147,830 691568 58,195 9681203 539,537

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: C-1, C-21

Schedule C-5 OPERATING REVENUES DETAIL Page3of 3
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of operating revenue by primary Type of Data Shown:

account for the test year. Provide the per books amounts and the __ Projected Test Year Ended 12131/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY adjustments required to adjust the per books amounts to reflect __ Prior Year Ended 12131/13

the requested test year operating revenues. _X_Historical Year Ended 12131/12
Witness: S. D. Ritenour

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI {$000's}
Adjustments

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) m {8) {9) {10) {11) {12) {13) (14) (15)
Une Acct Per Non- Electric Franchise Adjusted
No. No. Account Title Books UtDity Utility Fuel PPCC ECCR ECRC Fees& UPS Other Total Total

(4)-(5) GRT m thru (13) {6H14)

§A!.!;S QF ELECTRIQITY

2 440 Residential Sales 603,349 603,349 208,335 19,263 11,671 65,285 15,045 319,599 283,750
3 442 Commercial Sales 386,271 386,271 158,765 11, 1 88 9,405 48,761 9,630 237,749 148,522
4 442 Industrial Sales 139,028 139,028 69,765 4,195 4,066 21,280 3,465 102,n1 36,257
5 444 Public Street & Highway Ughling 4,5n 4,5n 1,051 35 58 312 114 1,570 3,007
6 445 Other Sales to Public Authorities
7 446 Sales to Railroads & Railways
8 448 Interdepartmental Sales
9 Total Sales to Ultimate Consumers 1,133,225 1,133,225 437,916 34,681 25,200 135,638 28,254 661,689 471,536

;.;
10 447 Sales for Resale 231,088 2311088 144,571 399 4,132 59,245 208,347 22,741
11 TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 1,364,313 1,364,313 582,487 35,080 25,200 139,no 28,254 59,245 870,036 494,2n

- 12 449.1 (Less) Provision for Rate Refunds {1.242} {1�42} {1�242}
13 TOTAL REVENUE NET OF REFUND PROVISION 1,363.071 113631071 582,487 35,080 25,200 1391no 28.254 59,245 870,036 493.035

14 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES
15 450 Forfeited Discounts
16 451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 42,184 42,184 37,762 37,762 4,422
17 453 Sales of Water and Water Power
18 454 Rent from Electric Property 6,898 6,898 6,898
19 455 Interdepartmental Rents
20 456 Deferred Fuel Revenue (7,989) (7,989) (7,989) (7,989)
21 456 Unbilled Revenue
22 456 Other Electric Revenues (In Detail) 351732 35?32 (33) 81892 {2,325) 12,130 18.664 17,068
23 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 76.825 761825 {8,022) 8,892 (2,325) 12,130 37.762 48,437 28.388

24 TOTAL ELECTRIC OPERATING REVENUES 11439,896 1,439,896 574,485 431972 22!875 151,900 66!016 59,245 918,473 521,423

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: C-1, C-21

Schedule C-6 BUDGETED VERSUS ACTUAL OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES Page 1 of 12

[…]

8 Total Retail Revenue includes lighting, Gross Receipts tax

Supporting Schedules:

(6)

Adjusted
Gross

Revenues
(OOO's)

1,212,399

1,295,893

1,233,067

1,133,225

4,874,584

1,293,402

Page 1 of 1
Type of Data Shown:
_j(_ Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Prior Year Ended 12/31/13
_j(_ Historical Year Ended 12/31/09-12/31/12

Witness: M. D. Neyman

(7)

Bad Debt
Factor

(3) I (6)

0.3323%

0.2937%

0.2744%

0.2721%

0.2934%

0.2934%

Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-12 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES Pa�e 1 of 1
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of jurisdictional Type of Data Shown:

administrative, general, customer service, R&D, and other _lL Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY miscellaneous expenses by category and on a per customer Prior Year Ended 12131/13

basis for the test year and the most recent historical year.
.JL Historical Year Ended 12/31/12
Witness: C. J. Erickson, M. D. Neyman

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI (OOO's} A. G. Strickland

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Percent

Line Jurisdictional Adjusted Test Year Historical Year Difference I ncrease/(Decrease)
No. Administrative Expenses Ended 2014 Ended 2012 (3)- (4) (5)/(4)

Total Administrative & General Expenses 87,827 69,390 18,437 27%
2 (Accounts 920 - 935)

3 Customer Accounts Expenses 25,616 21,054 4,562 22%
4 (Accounts 901 - 905)

..... 5 Customer Service & Information Expense 16,671 18,288 (1 ,617) .gok
=

6 (Accounts 907 - 91 0)

7 Sales Expense 1,144 784 360 46%
8 (Accounts 911 - 916)

9 Total Jurisdictional Administrative Expenses 131,258 109,516 21,742 20%

10 (Accounts 901 - 935)

11 Average Number of Customers 443,350 434,440 8,910 2%

12 Administrative Expense per Customer 0.30 0.25 0.05 20%

Supporting Schedules: C-4 Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-13
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI
(1) (2)

Line Description
No.

1 Total Miscellaneous General
2 Expenses of $100,000 or Less

3 Miscellaneous General Expenses
4 Exceeding $100,000 (Specify)

5 Industry Association Dues
6 Directors Fees & Expenses
7 A&G for Joint Ownership
8 Commitment Fees

9 Total Miscellaneous General Expenses

10 Average Number of Customers

11 Miscellaneous General Expenses Per Customer

[…]

2 (Excluding ECCR & ECRC & Transmission Energy &

3 Capacity: Includes Other Regulatory Adjustments)

4 Percent Change in Non-Fuel Operations & Maintenance
5 Expense Over Previous Year

6 Percent Change in CPI Over Previous Year

7 Difference Between Change in CPI and Non-Fuel
8 Operations & Maintenance Expense

Supporting Schedules: C-1, C-33, C-40

(3)

2014

(4)

2013

295,916,000 268,129,000

10.363% 2.704%

2.744% 2.203%

7.619% 0.501%

(5) (6)

2012 2011

261 ,069,000 272,425,000

-4.168% 11.878%

2.098% 3.146%

-6.266% 8.732%

Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-37 O&M BENCHMARK COMPARISON BY FUNCTION Pa9e 1 of 1
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: For test year functionalized O&M Type of Data Shown:

expenses, provide the benchmark variances. ...X..Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY _Prior Year Ended 12/31/13

_Historical Year Ended 12/31/12
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI �OOO's} Witness: R. J. McMillan

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Test Year Adjusted Base Year Test Year Unadjusted Adjusted
Line Total Company O&M Test Year Adjusted Compound Benchmark Benchmark Benchmark
No. Function Per Books Adjustments O&M O&M Multielier {6l X Fl Variance Variance

Production - Steam 431,622 (339,899) 91,723 95,311 1.05007 100,083 331,539 (8,360)

2 Production - Other 321,851 (310,709) 11,142 7,312 1.05007 7,678 314,173 3,464

3 Production - Other Power Supply 92,144 (88,273) 3,871 4,312 1.05007 4,528 87,616 (657)

4 Transmission 27,386 (13,653) 13,733 11,320 1.07161 12,131 15,255 1,602

5 Distribution 45,738 (3,668) 42,070 39,877 1.07161 42,733 3,005 (663)
.....
.-. 6 Customer Accounts 25,850 (55) 25,795 24,532 1.07161 26,289 (439) (494) ._,
-
-

7 Customer Service and Information 38,602 (21,958) 16,644 18,861 1.07161 20,212 18,390 (3,568)

8 Sales Expense 1,391 (220) 1,171 945 1.07161 1,013 378 158

9 Administrative and General 88,996 771 89,767 73,482 1.07161 78,744 10,252 11,023

10 Total 1,073,580 (777,664l 295,916 275,952 293,411 780,169 2,505

Supporting Schedules: C-38, C-39, C-40 Recap Schedules: C-41

_________________________________________________________________ j

Schedule C-38 O&M ADJUSTMENTS BY FUNCTION Paae 1 of 2
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the detail of adjustments made Type of Data Shown:

to test year per books O&M expenses by function. .JLProjected Test Year Ended 12/31/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY _Prior Year Ended 12/31/13

_Historical Year Ended 12/31/12
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI �OOO' s} Witness: R. J. McMillan

[…]

X Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Prior Year Ended 12131/13
--- Historical Year Ended 12/31/12
Witness: R. J. McMillan, R. W. Grove, P. C. Caldwell,
J. A. McQuagge, M. D. Neyman, C. J. Erickson,
A. G. Strickland

(3)

PAGE
NO.

2

3

4

6

7

9

10

11

12

14

Recap Schedules:

�

�

..

Schedule C-41
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI

O&M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION
EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of operation and
maintenance expense by function for the test year, the
benchmark year and the variance. For each functional
benchmark variance, provide the reason(s) for the
difference.

Type of Data Shown:
_A_ Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Prior Year Ended 12/31/13
Historical Year Ended 12/31/12

Page 2 of 15

Witness: R. J. McMillan, R. W. Grove, P. C. Caldwell,
J. A. McQuagge, M. D. Neyman, C. J. Erickson,
A. G. Strickland

TOTAL ADJUSTED O&M LESS FUEL, PURCHASED POWER, ECCR AND ECRC
BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION

2012 ALLOWED COMPARED TO TEST YEAR REQUEST EXPENSES
Line No.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
1 2012 Test Year Test Year
2 Description Allowed Benchmark Request Variance

3 Steam Production 95,311 100,083 91,723 (8,360)
4 Other Production 7,312 7,678 11 '142 3,464

5 Other Power Supply 4,312 4,528 3,871 {657l
6 Total Production 106,935 112,289 106,736 (5,553)

7 Transmission 11,320 12,131 13,733 1,602

8 Distribution 39,877 42,733 42,070 (663)

9 Customer Accounts 24,532 26,289 25,795 (494)

10 Customer Service & Information 18,861 20,212 16,644 (3,568)

11 Sales 945 1,013 1,171 158

12 Administrative & General 73,482 78,744 89,767 11,023

13 Total Adjusted O&M 275,952 293,411 295,916 2,505

Supporting Schedules: C-37, C-38, C-39 Recap Schedules:

Schedule C-41 O&M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance

expense by function for the test year, the benchmark year and the
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY variance. For each functional benchmark variance, provide the

reason(s) for the difference.
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI

Line No.

1

2
3
4
5

6

7

Supporting Schedules: C-37, C-38, C-39

STEAM PRODUCTION

2012 Allowed
Test Year Adjusted Benchmark
Test Year Adjusted Request
System Benchmark Variance